
To 
AS PER LIST 

F.No.22-2/201 0-S&S 
Government oflndia 

Ministry of iiuman Resource Development 
Department of Higher Education 

(S&S Section) 

CORRJGENDUM 

Subject:- Disposal of e-Waste- reg. 

Sir, 

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, 
11th July, 2012 

With reference to this Department's tender notice of even number dated 25th June, 2012 on 
the subject cited above, it is infom1ed that the last date for submission of bids/ tenders has been 
extended by 3 days, i.e., from 17.7.2012 to 20.7.201 2. Rest of the terms & conditions shall remain 
unaltered. 

2. It is accordingly requested that rates for the disposal of e-waste may be furnished to this 
Department latest by 20.7.2012, 3.00 PM. The tenders wi ll be opened on the same date i.e., !!!! 
20.7.2012 at 3.30 PM in Room No.l23-C, Shastri .Bhawan, New Delhi. Representatives of the 
participating firms may be present at the time of opening of the ttmder. The disposal of these 
unserviceable items would be on "as is where is basis". 

Copy to:-

, -· nN-'"~ 
(Sanjeev r· astva) 

Under Secretary (S&S) 
Tel No. 2307 3109 

I. The Web Master, Ministry of IIRD with a request to upload this bid details in the Ministry' s 
website for wider publicity. 

2. The CPP Portal, Government oflndia. 

()''\ ~ £. c 0 ~) 



r 

To 
AS PER LIST 

F .N o.22-2/201 0-S&S 
Government oflndia 

Ministry of Human Resource Development 
Department of Higher Education 

(S&S Section) 

Subject:- Disposal of e-Waste- reg. 

Sir, 

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, 
25 111 June, 2012 

It has been decided with the approval of the Competent Authority in the MinistJy to dispose 
of the below mentioned unserviceable I condemned items as e-waste:-

S.No. Name of Items Quantity Rate per Total Rate 
(Provisional) item in Rs . 

1. Computer Monitor 98 

2 Computer CPU (P-IIl-37, AMD-32) 69 -3 Printer (DJ-16, Lascr-1 0, 6L-19) 45 

4 Photocopiers 12 
Toshiba - 9, Xerox-1, Muratek-1, 
Other- I) 

5 UPS 80 

6 Stabiliser 5 

7 Scanner 1 . 
8. Multi Function Printer 3 ' 

Total 

2. The num ber of items may increase or decrease. Payments would have to be made as per 
actual. Fi rms which have a valid registration for ha ndling of e-W aste, with th e Ministry of 
Environment & F orests I Central P ollution Control Board mav furnish the unconditional r ates. 
The frrm which will quote the hi~Zhest rates would qualify in the bid process and would be given the 
pennission to lift the things from the Shastri Bhawan premises, after depositing the full amount by 
way of Demand Draft in favour o f the Pay & Accounts Oftic.er (Ed u). 

3. It is accordingly requested that rates for the condemned items listed above for the disposal as 
e-waste may be furnished to this Department la test by 17.7.2012. The disposal of these unserviceable 
items would be on " as is where is basis". 

Copy to:-

1. Tht: Web Master, Minsitry of HRD with a request to upload this bid details in the MinistJy's 
website for wider publ icity. 

2 . The CPP Portal, Government of India. 



List of Recyclers with valid Registration as on 22.2.2012 

1. M/s Earth Sense Recycle Pvt Ltd 
Plot No.225, Sector-VI 
IMT Manesar, Gurgaon 
Haryana - 122 051 

2. M/s TIC Group India (P) Ltd 
SDF J-2 & J-6, Block- J 
Phase- II , NOTDA Special Economic Zone 
Gautam Bidh Nagar 
Uttar Pradesh - 201 305. 

3. M/s Attero Recycling (Pt) Ltd 
B-92, Sector - 63 
Noida 
Uttar Pradesh- 201 301. 

4. M/s Gn:enscape 
512, Elegance Tower 
Plot No.8 
Non- Heirarchial Commercial Center 
Jf>ola 
New Delhi - 110 025. 


